

ITEM NO.2 Court 9 (Video Conferencing) SECTION IV-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 3393-3394/2020

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 19-09-2019 in WA No. 100519/2019 19-09-2019 in WA No. 100520/2019 passed by the High Court Of Karnataka Circuit Bench At Dharwad)

SRI BASAVESHWAR ENGINEERING COLLEGE & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SIR SADASHIVA S. KEMBAVI & ANR. Respondent(s)

IA No. 81277/2020 - VACATING STAY)

Date : 05-03-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Chinmay Deshpande, Adv.  
Mr. Anirudh Sangneria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. G.S. Mani, Adv.  
Mr. R. Sathish, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that he has obtained instructions and that apart from the 15 per cent of the amount already deposited with the Executing Court, the balance 85 per cent will also be deposited on the next date before the Executing Court which is stated to be towards the end of March, 2021.

We would not like to retain these matters any further and thus, dispose of the petitions with the direction that once the amount is deposited, the respondent will get all the benefits subject to the final outcome in the proceedings still pending

before the High Court but shall not visit the institute.

However, if the balance amount is not deposited, the variation of the impugned order(s) will stand recalled and the impugned order(s) will be complied with.

The Special Leave Petitions are accordingly disposed of.

Pending application stands disposed of.

(ASHA SUNDRIYAL)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)